

SVENSKA CELLULOSA AKTIEBOLAGET SCA (publ) Corporate Communications Box 7827, SE-103 97 Stockholm, Sweden Tel +46 8 788 51 00 www.sca.com



Stockholm, February 27, 2009

Annual report for AB SCA Finans released

AB SCA Finans' annual report for 2008 is now published and available at www.sca.com under Investor/Debt market.

AB SCA Finans (publ) is a wholly owned subsidiary within the SCA Group. AB SCA Finans is responsible for the Group's borrowing, liquidity, currency and interest rate management and serves as internal bank for the Group companies.

For further information please contact

Gunnar Vrang, Press and Media Officer, +46 8 788 51 29